File No. 19-478

 From the Medical Examiner, Office of the Medical Examiner, requesting authorization to execute an Agreement with the Medical College of Wisconsin Affiliated Hospitals in the amount of \$95,000 for pathology services provided through the Forensic Pathology Fellowship Program for the period effective July 1, 2019, through June 30, 2020, by recommending adoption of the following:

## **A RESOLUTION**

WHEREAS, the Office of the Medical Examiner wishes to provide highly specialized training in forensic pathology to anatomic/clinical pathologists; and

WHEREAS, the Medical College of Wisconsin Affiliated Hospitals agrees to provide a qualified Forensic Pathology Fellow, as set forth in criteria established by the Office of the Medical Examiner; and

WHEREAS, the Forensic Pathology Fellow will provide qualified pathology support to the Office of the Medical Examiner during fellowship training; and

WHEREAS, Dylan Coss, Medical Doctor, meets the training requirements and qualifications set forth by the Office of the Medical Examiner; and

WHEREAS, the Medical Examiner's 2019 Adopted Budget includes monies for the Forensic Pathology Fellowship program; and

WHEREAS, the Committee on Finance and Audit, at its meeting of June 13, 2019, recommended adoption of File No. 19-487 (vote 7-0); now, therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED, the Medical Examiner's Office is authorized to enter into an Agreement with the Medical College of Wisconsin Affiliated Hospitals for a period of 12 months (July 1, 2019, through June 30, 2020), for a cost of \$47,500 in 2019, and \$47,500 in 2020, a copy of which has been attached to and made a part of this file; and

BE IT FUTHER RESOLVED, the aforementioned contract shall only be executed after review and approval by Corporation Counsel, Office of Corporation Counsel, the Director, Risk Management Division, Department of Administrative Services, and the Comptroller, Office of the Comptroller.

 srb 06/13/19

S:\Committees\2019\June\F&A\Resolutions\19-478 REVISED.docx